
GREATER LOWELL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 
After Dark Parent Resource Guide 

2024-2025 
Website: https://www.gltech.org/afterdark 

SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE 
Jill A. Davis Superintendent-Director jdavis@gltech.org 978-441-4800 

Michael R.H. Barton Assistant Superintendent/Principal mbarton@gltech.org 978-441-4807 
INSTRUCTORS/STUDENT SUPPORT/FAMILY LIAISON 

Jeff Allard HVACR Instructor jallard@gltech.org 
Richard Zaker HVACR Instructor rzaker@gltech.org 

John Caires HVACR Instructor jcaires@gltech.org 
Jonathan Sparks Auto Technology Instructor jsparks@gltech.org 
William Schrimpf Auto Technology Instructor wschrimpf@gltech.org 
Thomas Siggens Auto Technology Instructor tsiggens@gltech.org 
Tom Kasilowski Metal Fab/Welding Instructor tkasilowski@gltech.org 

Scott Pare Metal Fab/Welding Instructor spare@gltech.org 
Ryan Thyne Metal Fab/Welding Instructor rthyne@gltech.org 

Ricardo Colunga Student/Family Liaison afterdark@gltech.org 
Cheryl Ann Bomal After Dark Support Coordinator cbomal@gltech.org / 978-441-4804 

COUNSELING SERVICES 
(Academic, Career, and Post-Secondary Planning / Crisis Intervention & Resources) 

Tracy Encarnacao GLTHS Director of School Counseling tencarnacao@gltech.org 
978-441-4955 

Dianne McCarthy LHS College and Career Counselor dmccarthy@lowell.k12.ma.us 
978-970-3377 

STUDENT HANDBOOK 
Cancellation of Classes/Dismissals/Absences Page 5 
Transportation services/Driving to GLTHS Pages 47 and 38 
Grading/Competencies Pages 7 
Bullying/Harassment/Cyberbullying Pages 8-11 

COMMUNICATION & STAYING INFORMED 

GLTHS App 
Available for free download in the App Store and Google Play Store for your 
smartphone or other device. A great way to stay informed with notification sent 
to your phone including snow days, delayed openings, and more. 

Web-Site All Things GLTHS After Dark - Staff Contact Information 
Twitter @GrLowellTech_HS 

CORE VALUES 
RESPECT      EFFORT      ACCOUNTABILITY      COMMITMENT      HONESTY 
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